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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS C-SBX-104 
Rear under seat storage box for 2017+ Crew Cab F-Series trucks 

TOOLS REQUIRED: 
Standard socket set   Standard wrench set   T-20 Torx driver 

 

PARTS and MOUNTING HARDWARE: 

QTY  DESCRIPTION     PART# 
1 Storage divider    25409 
4 5/16 x 1.25” Spacer    25601 
1 T-20 Torx hardware kit   11114 
4 5/16” Serrated nut    16014 
4 5/16” Flat washer    16186 
4 5/16”x 2” Bolt     16339 
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View of back seats of F-Series crew cab 

Slide 5/16” x 2” bolts partially through slots in top 
of SBX.  

Place C-SBX-104 under sear storage box into 
vehicle. Center in vehicle and place up against 

OEM seat base.  

If equipped with OEM under seat storage bins, lift 
up mat to expose fasteners.  

Remove (4) OEM nuts. These will not be reused.  Remove cover plates to expose fasteners.   
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Place spacer between SBX and seat base. Slide the 
bolt through the spacer and into seat base.  

Installation is now complete.  Install divider into box if desired using T-20 
hardware.  

Add 5/16” serrated nut to end of bolt.  
Do not tighten yet.  

Tighten all hardware.  Repeat process for remaining bolts.  
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